statement(s) made in the application or in the bio-data with SMPK or in the 

declarations made by the selected candidate, his/her engagement is liable to be 

terminated forthwith without any notice or compensation. 

4. The candidate will be paid a fixed consolidated remuneration of Rs. 46,500/- 

(Rupees Forty-Six thousand five hundred) only. Apart from this, amount for Mess, as 

applicable, during posting on board vessels will be provided (as the employee will be 

required to sail out in port crafts down river) and additional payment of 40% of their 

consolidated remuneration as Outstation Allowance during stay on board downriver,